# LEGAL NOTICE GLASTONBURY TOWN COUNCIL PUBLIC HEARING: JANUARY 12, 2021

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Glastonbury Town Council, in accordance with the Governor's Executive Order No. 7B.1, will hold a virtual Public Hearing on Tuesday, January 12, 2021 at 8:00 p.m. to consider a transfer of \$53,000 from the General Fund-Unassigned Fund Balance to Registrar of Voters and Town Clerk line item accounts including wages, office supplies, printing and reproduction, and others.

Dated at Glastonbury, CT this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of December, 2020.

GLASTONBURY TOWN COUNCIL By: Thomas P. Gullotta, Chairman

## NOTICE DATE: DECEMBER 22, 2020

### PUBLISHED TO THE TOWN OF GLASTONBURY WEBSITE PER GOVERNOR'S EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 7I, SECTION 19C

#### Public Hearing Comment may be provided in either format below:

1. Public Hearing Comment may be submitted in writing at the following link no later than 2:00 p.m. the day before the Public Hearing at <a href="http://www.glastonburyct.gov/testimony">www.glastonburyct.gov/testimony</a>

### OR

2. Public Hearing Comment may be given as part of the Zoom virtual meeting format. Instructions can be found on the event calendar by choosing the appropriate Town Council meeting date on the event calendar at <u>www.glastonburyct.gov/events</u>